



ABC Bid Data

STATEWIDE
40604
X-A004(432)

PROJECT:	STATEWIDE	Awarded To:	DELUCCA FENCE CO., INC. FIVE OLD FERRY ROAD METHUEN, MA 01844
STATE PROJECT NUMBER:	40604	Amount:	\$864,749.50
FED. PROJECT NUMBER:	X-A004(432)	Award Date:	
DATE BIDS OPEN:	April 06, 2017, 2:00	Certified by:	<u>PETER.E.STAMNAS</u> Director of Project Development
SCOPE OF WORK:	Various Routes Guardrail replacement of substandard F terminal units		
COMPLETION DATE:	October 20, 2017		
LOCATION:			

Summary of Bidders

Contractor	Bid Amount	Rank
DELUCCA FENCE CO., INC. FIVE OLD FERRY ROAD, METHUEN MA 01844	\$864,749.50	A
PREMIER FENCE LLC 1010 TURNPIKE STREET, CANTON MA 02021	\$939,276.77	B
CWS FENCE & GUARDRAIL CO 261 FRANKLIN HWY, ANDOVER NH 03216-3810	\$1,115,761.00	C

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		DELUCCA FENCE CO., INC. FIVE OLD FERRY ROAD METHUEN, MA 01844		PREMIER FENCE LLC 1010 TURNPIKE STREET CANTON, MA 02021	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total

Items

202.6	CURB REMOVAL FOR SALVAGE	LF	250.000	\$5.70	\$1,425.00	\$12.00	\$3,000.00	\$5.36	\$1,340.00
202.7	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL	LF	17,900.000	\$1.60	\$28,640.00	\$1.40	\$25,060.00	\$2.10	\$37,590.00
203.1	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	20.000	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$43.00	\$860.00
203.5540	GUARDRAIL TAPERED RAIL PLATFORM	LF	75.000	\$20.00	\$1,500.00	\$12.50	\$937.50	\$26.88	\$2,016.00
203.55542	GUARDRAIL EAGRT OFFSET PLATFORM ALTERNATE, TL 3	U	13.000	\$1,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$850.00	\$11,050.00	\$1,182.50	\$15,372.50
203.55552	GUARDRAIL EAGRT OFFSET PLATFORM ALTERNATE, TL 2	U	58.000	\$975.00	\$56,550.00	\$800.00	\$46,400.00	\$1,080.38	\$62,662.04
203.55554	GUARDRAIL EAGRT OFFSET PLATFORM ALTERNATE, TL 2 - 25'	U	3.000	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,048.13	\$3,144.39
206.19	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION EXPLORATORY	CY	100.000	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$53.75	\$5,375.00
206.2	ROCK STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	5.000	\$80.00	\$400.00	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$268.75	\$1,343.75
304.301	CRUSHED GRAVEL	CY	30.000	\$35.00	\$1,050.00	\$35.00	\$1,050.00	\$41.93	\$1,257.90
304.32	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER LEVELING	TON	350.000	\$34.00	\$11,900.00	\$37.00	\$12,950.00	\$52.68	\$18,438.00
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	16.500	\$200.00	\$3,300.00	\$185.00	\$3,052.50	\$268.75	\$4,434.38
403.6	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	350.000	\$3.25	\$1,137.50	\$3.00	\$1,050.00	\$1.08	\$378.00
550.1	STRUCTURAL STEEL (F)	LB	140.000	\$10.00	\$1,400.00	\$4.00	\$560.00	\$11.20	\$1,568.00
563.81	REHABILITATION OF BRIDGE RAIL	LF	72.000	\$50.00	\$3,600.00	\$48.25	\$3,474.00	\$36.00	\$2,592.00
565.802	ADJUSTING BRIDGE APPROACH RAIL	U	10.000	\$800.00	\$8,000.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$430.00	\$4,300.00
565.919	BRIDGE APPROACH RAIL, THRIE BEAM TRANSITION (STEEL POSTS) (MODIFIED)	U	2.000	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,210.00	\$6,420.00
585.3	STONE FILL, CLASS C	CY	30.000	\$45.00	\$1,350.00	\$45.00	\$1,350.00	\$55.09	\$1,652.70
593.411	GEOTEXTILE; PERM CONTROL CL.1, NON-WOVEN	SY	20.000	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$21.50	\$430.00
604.4	RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING CATCH BASIN & DROP INLET	LF	3.000	\$430.00	\$1,290.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	\$510.63	\$1,531.89
606.000	STEEL BEAM FOR BEAM GUARDRAIL	LF	1,600.000	\$8.25	\$13,200.00	\$6.50	\$10,400.00	\$8.12	\$12,992.00
606.012	W6X9 STEEL POST REPLACEMENTS FOR BEAM GUARDRAIL POSTS	EA	300.000	\$50.00	\$15,000.00	\$55.00	\$16,500.00	\$56.00	\$16,800.00
606.0122	W6X9 STEEL POST ASSEMBLIES FOR BEAM GUARDRAIL POSTS	EA	315.000	\$11.00	\$3,465.00	\$12.50	\$3,937.50	\$12.00	\$3,780.00
606.01578	FURNISH STEEL POSTS (NU-GUARD-31), 6'-6" WITH HARDWARE	EA	25.000	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$52.00	\$1,300.00	\$56.00	\$1,400.00
606.1254	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 3) (STEEL POST)	U	18.000	\$1,950.00	\$35,100.00	\$2,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$2,282.00	\$41,076.00
606.1255	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 2) (STEEL POST)	U	86.000	\$1,825.00	\$156,950.00	\$2,000.00	\$172,000.00	\$2,176.00	\$187,136.00
606.12551	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 2 - 25') (STEEL POST)	U	9.000	\$1,700.00	\$15,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,176.00	\$19,584.00
606.1256	TERMINAL UNIT (X-TENSION)	U	5.000	\$5,200.00	\$26,000.00	\$5,750.00	\$28,750.00	\$6,930.00	\$34,650.00
606.1257	MEDIAN GUARDRAIL TERMINAL UNIT	U	2.000	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,800.00	\$11,600.00	\$5,170.00	\$10,340.00
606.127	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE G-2) (STEEL POST)	U	4.000	\$480.00	\$1,920.00	\$485.00	\$1,940.00	\$582.00	\$2,328.00
606.141	BEAM GUARDRAIL (CURVED W/CRT POSTS)	LF	80.000	\$20.00	\$1,600.00	\$35.60	\$2,848.00	\$24.00	\$1,920.00
606.15808	BEAM GUARDRAIL, STEEL POSTS (NU-GUARD-31)	LF	725.000	\$20.00	\$14,500.00	\$17.00	\$12,325.00	\$17.58	\$12,745.50
606.18001	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL WITH 8" OFFSET BLOCK (STEEL POST)	LF	12,000.000	\$16.00	\$192,000.00	\$16.25	\$195,000.00	\$16.72	\$200,640.00
606.18011	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL WITH 8" OFFSET BLOCK (8' STEEL POST)	LF	110.000	\$20.00	\$2,200.00	\$19.00	\$2,090.00	\$19.72	\$2,169.20
606.181	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL LONG SPAN (12.5') (STEEL POST)	U	4.000	\$3,100.00	\$12,400.00	\$2,850.00	\$11,400.00	\$1,836.00	\$7,344.00

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		DELUCCA FENCE CO., INC. FIVE OLD FERRY ROAD METHUEN, MA 01844		PREMIER FENCE LLC 1010 TURNPIKE STREET CANTON, MA 02021	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
606.28001	31" DOUBLE FACED W-BEAM GUARDRAIL WITH 8" OFFSET BLOCK (STEEL POST)	LF	200.000	\$24.00	\$4,800.00	\$23.50	\$4,700.00	\$24.30	\$4,860.00
606.84	ANCHOR FOR CURVED GUARDRAIL W/CRT POSTS	U	1.000	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,402.00	\$1,402.00
609.5	RESET GRANITE CURB	LF	100.000	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$21.50	\$2,150.00
609.811	BITUMINOUS CURB, TYPE B (4" REVEAL)	LF	350.000	\$12.00	\$4,200.00	\$14.00	\$4,900.00	\$12.90	\$4,515.00
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	16,000.000	\$1.00	\$16,000.00	\$1.00	\$16,000.00	\$1.00	\$16,000.00
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	2,000.000	\$22.00	\$44,000.00	\$23.25	\$46,500.00	\$29.40	\$58,800.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.000	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$25,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$18,815.00	\$18,815.00
619.253	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (UNIT WEEK)	UWK	21.000	\$200.00	\$4,200.00	\$100.00	\$2,100.00	\$210.00	\$4,410.00
621.2	RETROREFLECTIVE BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR	EA	286.000	\$4.20	\$1,201.20	\$4.00	\$1,144.00	\$4.42	\$1,264.12
621.31	SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	73.000	\$35.00	\$2,555.00	\$38.00	\$2,774.00	\$33.00	\$2,409.00
621.32	DOUBLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	64.000	\$40.00	\$2,560.00	\$38.00	\$2,432.00	\$36.00	\$2,304.00
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	450.000	\$2.00	\$900.00	\$2.00	\$900.00	\$3.23	\$1,453.50
645.512	COMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM	LF	3,500.000	\$4.50	\$15,750.00	\$4.75	\$16,625.00	\$3.76	\$13,160.00
645.531	SILT FENCE	LF	3,500.000	\$2.00	\$7,000.00	\$2.25	\$7,875.00	\$2.69	\$9,415.00
646.31	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH AND TACKIFIERS	SY	4,000.000	\$1.75	\$7,000.00	\$2.25	\$9,000.00	\$2.42	\$9,680.00
647.1	HUMUS	CY	360.000	\$30.00	\$10,800.00	\$35.00	\$12,600.00	\$45.15	\$16,254.00
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.000	\$42,360.00	\$42,360.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$19,773.90	\$19,773.90
699.	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	5,000.000	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00
1002.1	REPAIRS OR REPLACEMENTS AS NEEDED - BRIDGE STRUCTURES	\$	10,000.000	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	10,000.000	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00

Totals:	\$888,203.70	\$864,749.50	\$939,276.77
---------	--------------	--------------	--------------

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		CWS FENCE & GUARDRAIL CO 261 FRANKLIN HWY ANDOVER, NH 03216-3810		Unit Price	Total
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		

Items

202.6	CURB REMOVAL FOR SALVAGE	LF	250.000	\$5.70	\$1,425.00	\$10.00	\$2,500.00		
202.7	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL	LF	17,900.000	\$1.60	\$28,640.00	\$2.50	\$44,750.00		
203.1	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	20.000	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00		
203.5540	GUARDRAIL TAPERED RAIL PLATFORM	LF	75.000	\$20.00	\$1,500.00	\$30.00	\$2,250.00		
203.55542	GUARDRAIL EAGRT OFFSET PLATFORM ALTERNATE, TL 3	U	13.000	\$1,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$14,300.00		
203.55552	GUARDRAIL EAGRT OFFSET PLATFORM ALTERNATE, TL 2	U	58.000	\$975.00	\$56,550.00	\$1,100.00	\$63,800.00		
203.55554	GUARDRAIL EAGRT OFFSET PLATFORM ALTERNATE, TL 2 - 25'	U	3.000	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00		
206.19	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION EXPLORATORY	CY	100.000	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00		
206.2	ROCK STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	5.000	\$80.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$500.00		
304.301	CRUSHED GRAVEL	CY	30.000	\$35.00	\$1,050.00	\$60.00	\$1,800.00		
304.32	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER LEVELING	TON	350.000	\$34.00	\$11,900.00	\$40.00	\$14,000.00		
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	16.500	\$200.00	\$3,300.00	\$200.00	\$3,300.00		
403.6	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	350.000	\$3.25	\$1,137.50	\$3.00	\$1,050.00		
550.1	STRUCTURAL STEEL (F)	LB	140.000	\$10.00	\$1,400.00	\$10.00	\$1,400.00		
563.81	REHABILITATION OF BRIDGE RAIL	LF	72.000	\$50.00	\$3,600.00	\$20.00	\$1,440.00		
565.802	ADJUSTING BRIDGE APPROACH RAIL	U	10.000	\$800.00	\$8,000.00	\$990.00	\$9,900.00		
565.919	BRIDGE APPROACH RAIL, THRIE BEAM TRANSITION (STEEL POSTS) (MODIFIED)	U	2.000	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00		
585.3	STONE FILL, CLASS C	CY	30.000	\$45.00	\$1,350.00	\$55.00	\$1,650.00		
593.411	GEOTEXTILE; PERM CONTROL CL.1, NON-WOVEN	SY	20.000	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$20.00	\$400.00		
604.4	RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING CATCH BASIN & DROP INLET	LF	3.000	\$430.00	\$1,290.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00		
606.000	STEEL BEAM FOR BEAM GUARDRAIL	LF	1,600.000	\$8.25	\$13,200.00	\$10.00	\$16,000.00		
606.012	W6X9 STEEL POST REPLACEMENTS FOR BEAM GUARDRAIL POSTS	EA	300.000	\$50.00	\$15,000.00	\$60.00	\$18,000.00		
606.0122	W6X9 STEEL POST ASSEMBLIES FOR BEAM GUARDRAIL POSTS	EA	315.000	\$11.00	\$3,465.00	\$15.00	\$4,725.00		
606.01578	FURNISH STEEL POSTS (NU-GUARD-31), 6'-6" WITH HARDWARE	EA	25.000	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$60.00	\$1,500.00		
606.1254	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 3) (STEEL POST)	U	18.000	\$1,950.00	\$35,100.00	\$2,450.00	\$44,100.00		
606.1255	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 2) (STEEL POST)	U	86.000	\$1,825.00	\$156,950.00	\$2,250.00	\$193,500.00		
606.12551	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 2 - 25') (STEEL POST)	U	9.000	\$1,700.00	\$15,300.00	\$2,250.00	\$20,250.00		
606.1256	TERMINAL UNIT (X-TENSION)	U	5.000	\$5,200.00	\$26,000.00	\$5,700.00	\$28,500.00		
606.1257	MEDIAN GUARDRAIL TERMINAL UNIT	U	2.000	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,800.00	\$11,600.00		
606.127	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE G-2) (STEEL POST)	U	4.000	\$480.00	\$1,920.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00		
606.141	BEAM GUARDRAIL (CURVED W/CRT POSTS)	LF	80.000	\$20.00	\$1,600.00	\$26.00	\$2,080.00		
606.15808	BEAM GUARDRAIL, STEEL POSTS (NU-GUARD-31)	LF	725.000	\$20.00	\$14,500.00	\$19.60	\$14,210.00		
606.18001	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL WITH 8" OFFSET BLOCK (STEEL POST)	LF	12,000.000	\$16.00	\$192,000.00	\$17.80	\$213,600.00		
606.18011	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL WITH 8" OFFSET BLOCK (8' STEEL POST)	LF	110.000	\$20.00	\$2,200.00	\$19.50	\$2,145.00		
606.181	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL LONG SPAN (12.5') (STEEL POST)	U	4.000	\$3,100.00	\$12,400.00	\$3,200.00	\$12,800.00		

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		CWS FENCE & GUARDRAIL CO 261 FRANKLIN HWY ANDOVER, NH 03216-3810		Unit Price	Total
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		
606.28001	31" DOUBLE FACED W-BEAM GUARDRAIL WITH 8" OFFSET BLOCK (STEEL POST)	LF	200.000	\$24.00	\$4,800.00	\$36.00	\$7,200.00		
606.84	ANCHOR FOR CURVED GUARDRAIL W/CRT POSTS	U	1.000	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		
609.5	RESET GRANITE CURB	LF	100.000	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00		
609.811	BITUMINOUS CURB, TYPE B (4" REVEAL)	LF	350.000	\$12.00	\$4,200.00	\$10.00	\$3,500.00		
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	16,000.000	\$1.00	\$16,000.00	\$1.00	\$16,000.00		
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	2,000.000	\$22.00	\$44,000.00	\$25.00	\$50,000.00		
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.000	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00		
619.253	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (UNIT WEEK)	UWK	21.000	\$200.00	\$4,200.00	\$200.00	\$4,200.00		
621.2	RETROREFLECTIVE BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR	EA	286.000	\$4.20	\$1,201.20	\$4.00	\$1,144.00		
621.31	SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	73.000	\$35.00	\$2,555.00	\$38.00	\$2,774.00		
621.32	DOUBLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	64.000	\$40.00	\$2,560.00	\$40.00	\$2,560.00		
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	450.000	\$2.00	\$900.00	\$4.00	\$1,800.00		
645.512	COMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM	LF	3,500.000	\$4.50	\$15,750.00	\$5.20	\$18,200.00		
645.531	SILT FENCE	LF	3,500.000	\$2.00	\$7,000.00	\$3.00	\$10,500.00		
646.31	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH AND TACKIFIERS	SY	4,000.000	\$1.75	\$7,000.00	\$3.50	\$14,000.00		
647.1	HUMUS	CY	360.000	\$30.00	\$10,800.00	\$40.00	\$14,400.00		
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.000	\$42,360.00	\$42,360.00	\$98,833.00	\$98,833.00		
699.	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	5,000.000	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00		
1002.1	REPAIRS OR REPLACEMENTS AS NEEDED - BRIDGE STRUCTURES	\$	10,000.000	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00		
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	10,000.000	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00		

Totals:	\$888,203.70	\$1,115,761.00
---------	--------------	----------------



PS&E Comparison

STATEWIDE
40604
X-A004(432)

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	A-Bidder		PS&E		A-PS&E Difference
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
Items								
202.6	CURB REMOVAL FOR SALVAGE	LF	250.000	\$12.00	\$3,000.00	\$5.70	\$1,425.00	\$1,575.00
202.7	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL	LF	17,900.000	\$1.40	\$25,060.00	\$1.60	\$28,640.00	(\$3,580.00)
203.1	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	20.000	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	(\$100.00)
203.5540	GUARDRAIL TAPERED RAIL PLATFORM	LF	75.000	\$12.50	\$937.50	\$20.00	\$1,500.00	(\$562.50)
203.55542	GUARDRAIL EAGRT OFFSET PLATFORM ALTERNATE, TL 3	U	13.000	\$850.00	\$11,050.00	\$1,000.00	\$13,000.00	(\$1,950.00)
203.55552	GUARDRAIL EAGRT OFFSET PLATFORM ALTERNATE, TL 2	U	58.000	\$800.00	\$46,400.00	\$975.00	\$56,550.00	(\$10,150.00)
203.55554	GUARDRAIL EAGRT OFFSET PLATFORM ALTERNATE, TL 2 - 25'	U	3.000	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	(\$450.00)
206.19	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION EXPLORATORY	CY	100.000	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00
206.2	ROCK STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	5.000	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$80.00	\$400.00	(\$25.00)
304.301	CRUSHED GRAVEL	CY	30.000	\$35.00	\$1,050.00	\$35.00	\$1,050.00	\$0.00
304.32	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER LEVELING	TON	350.000	\$37.00	\$12,950.00	\$34.00	\$11,900.00	\$1,050.00
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	16.500	\$185.00	\$3,052.50	\$200.00	\$3,300.00	(\$247.50)
403.6	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	350.000	\$3.00	\$1,050.00	\$3.25	\$1,137.50	(\$87.50)
550.1	STRUCTURAL STEEL (F)	LB	140.000	\$4.00	\$560.00	\$10.00	\$1,400.00	(\$840.00)

563.81	REHABILITATION OF BRIDGE RAIL	LF	72.000	\$48.25	\$3,474.00	\$50.00	\$3,600.00	(\$126.00)
565.802	ADJUSTING BRIDGE APPROACH RAIL	U	10.000	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$800.00	\$8,000.00	(\$4,000.00)
565.919	BRIDGE APPROACH RAIL, THRIE BEAM TRANSITION (STEEL POSTS) (MODIFIED)	U	2.000	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
585.3	STONE FILL, CLASS C	CY	30.000	\$45.00	\$1,350.00	\$45.00	\$1,350.00	\$0.00
593.411	GEOTEXTILE; PERM CONTROL CL.1, NON- WOVEN	SY	20.000	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
604.4	RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING CATCH BASIN & DROP INLET	LF	3.000	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	\$430.00	\$1,290.00	\$360.00
606.000	STEEL BEAM FOR BEAM GUARDRAIL	LF	1,600.000	\$6.50	\$10,400.00	\$8.25	\$13,200.00	(\$2,800.00)
606.012	W6X9 STEEL POST REPLACEMENTS FOR BEAM GUARDRAIL POSTS	EA	300.000	\$55.00	\$16,500.00	\$50.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,500.00
606.0122	W6X9 STEEL POST ASSEMBLIES FOR BEAM GUARDRAIL POSTS	EA	315.000	\$12.50	\$3,937.50	\$11.00	\$3,465.00	\$472.50
606.01578	FURNISH STEEL POSTS (NU-GUARD-31), 6'-6" WITH HARDWARE	EA	25.000	\$52.00	\$1,300.00	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00
606.1254	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 3) (STEEL POST)	U	18.000	\$2,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$1,950.00	\$35,100.00	\$900.00
606.1255	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 2) (STEEL POST)	U	86.000	\$2,000.00	\$172,000.00	\$1,825.00	\$156,950.00	\$15,050.00
606.12551	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 2 - 25') (STEEL POST)	U	9.000	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$15,300.00	\$2,700.00
606.1256	TERMINAL UNIT (X-TENSION)	U	5.000	\$5,750.00	\$28,750.00	\$5,200.00	\$26,000.00	\$2,750.00
606.1257	MEDIAN GUARDRAIL TERMINAL UNIT	U	2.000	\$5,800.00	\$11,600.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	(\$8,400.00)
606.127	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE G-2) (STEEL POST)	U	4.000	\$485.00	\$1,940.00	\$480.00	\$1,920.00	\$20.00
606.141	BEAM GUARDRAIL (CURVED W/CRT POSTS)	LF	80.000	\$35.60	\$2,848.00	\$20.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,248.00
606.15808	BEAM GUARDRAIL, STEEL POSTS (NU-GUARD -31)	LF	725.000	\$17.00	\$12,325.00	\$20.00	\$14,500.00	(\$2,175.00)
606.18001	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL WITH 8" OFFSET BLOCK (STEEL POST)	LF	12,000.000	\$16.25	\$195,000.00	\$16.00	\$192,000.00	\$3,000.00
606.18011	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL WITH 8" OFFSET BLOCK (8' STEEL POST)	LF	110.000	\$19.00	\$2,090.00	\$20.00	\$2,200.00	(\$110.00)

606.181	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL LONG SPAN (12.5') (STEEL POST)	U	4.000	\$2,850.00	\$11,400.00	\$3,100.00	\$12,400.00	(\$1,000.00)
606.28001	31" DOUBLE FACED W-BEAM GUARDRAIL WITH 8" OFFSET BLOCK (STEEL POST)	LF	200.000	\$23.50	\$4,700.00	\$24.00	\$4,800.00	(\$100.00)
606.84	ANCHOR FOR CURVED GUARDRAIL W/CRT POSTS	U	1.000	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	(\$200.00)
609.5	RESET GRANITE CURB	LF	100.000	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	(\$3,000.00)
609.811	BITUMINOUS CURB, TYPE B (4" REVEAL)	LF	350.000	\$14.00	\$4,900.00	\$12.00	\$4,200.00	\$700.00
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	16,000.000	\$1.00	\$16,000.00	\$1.00	\$16,000.00	\$0.00
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	2,000.000	\$23.25	\$46,500.00	\$22.00	\$44,000.00	\$2,500.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.000	\$25,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	(\$9,500.00)
619.253	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (UNIT WEEK)	UWK	21.000	\$100.00	\$2,100.00	\$200.00	\$4,200.00	(\$2,100.00)
621.2	RETROREFLECTIVE BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR	EA	286.000	\$4.00	\$1,144.00	\$4.20	\$1,201.20	(\$57.20)
621.31	SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	73.000	\$38.00	\$2,774.00	\$35.00	\$2,555.00	\$219.00
621.32	DOUBLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	64.000	\$38.00	\$2,432.00	\$40.00	\$2,560.00	(\$128.00)
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	450.000	\$2.00	\$900.00	\$2.00	\$900.00	\$0.00
645.512	COMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM	LF	3,500.000	\$4.75	\$16,625.00	\$4.50	\$15,750.00	\$875.00
645.531	SILT FENCE	LF	3,500.000	\$2.25	\$7,875.00	\$2.00	\$7,000.00	\$875.00
646.31	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH AND TACKIFIERS	SY	4,000.000	\$2.25	\$9,000.00	\$1.75	\$7,000.00	\$2,000.00
647.1	HUMUS	CY	360.000	\$35.00	\$12,600.00	\$30.00	\$10,800.00	\$1,800.00
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.000	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$42,360.00	\$42,360.00	(\$17,360.00)
699.	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	5,000.000	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00
1002.1	REPAIRS OR REPLACEMENTS AS NEEDED - BRIDGE STRUCTURES	\$	10,000.000	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	10,000.000	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.00

Total:

\$864,749.50

\$888,203.70

(\$23,454.20)